INGLIS FAMILY

Open Aria plus Lieder or Art Song

Year
1990
1992
1994
1996
1998
2001
2003
2007
2009
2011
2013
2015

Awardee

Mary Stark

Bruce Martin
Barbara Fraser
Rachel Burkent
Grant Ovenden
Roy Fiveash
Tracey Grenier
Paul McGowen
Paul McGowen
Jan Ross

Heather Middleton
Heather Middleton

Town
Tenterfield
Glen Innes
Tenterfield
Inverell
Tenterfield
Armidale
Stanthorpe
Nimbin
Nimbin
Tenterfield
Mingoola
Tenterfield



